TOWN OF PINEVILLE BUDGET AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the Town of Pineville, North Carolina adopted on the 9th day of June, 2020, the Town of Pineville budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020 and ending on June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to amend the accounts in the fund listed for the reasons stated;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Board of the Town of Pineville, North Carolina, that in accordance with the authority contained in G.S. 159-15, the following accounts are hereby amended as shown and that the total amounts are herewith appropriated for the purposes shown.

Section 1: To amend the General Fund, the appropriations are to be changed as follows:

Department	Number	Decrease	Increase
Admin - Cares ACT	4200		121,400
Total			121,400
Section 2: To amend the General Fund, the estimated revenues are to be changed as follows:			
	Number	Decrease	Increase
Mecklenburg County Cares Act	3350		121,400
Total			121,400
Town of Pineville and Mecklenburg County interlocal agreement - CARES ACT			

Adopted this 11th day of August, 2020

Town of Pineville, North Carolina

John Edwards, Mayor

ATTEST:

Barbara Monticello

(Seal)